502883876 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BRIXIUS	10/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO.
Street Address:	200 WEST STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7376615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: rlopez@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: ROXANN LOPEZ
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081786-8005.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANN LOPEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Roxann Lopez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502883876 REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, John Brixius of New York, New York, hereby assign to Goldman Sachs & Co., having a place of business at One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter call "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled RESTRICTED SECURITIES PROCESSING, filed herewith, and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 3 day of $0 t$, 20∞
The Brigins
John Brixius
STATE OF NEW YORK :
COUNTY OF New york: iss.
COUNTY OF WAY GOVE
Before me this 3 day of October 2000 personally appeared John Brixin
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment,
and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.
$\lambda_{a}(M_{c})$
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

State of New York
No. 31-6783100
No. 31-6783100
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 07/09/2014